

PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



Zonal Office, Power House Road, Street No. 12, Bathinda

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Disnatch No							_
	 N	r h	nate	Die	CO	f17	n

Registered/Speed Post

Date:

Industry Registration ID:

O16BTI4593295

Application No:

23747231

To,

Mahesh Kumar Ward No. 3 Bhucho Bathinda, Punjab-151101

Subject:

Extension in the validity of consent to operate u/s 21 of Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981 for

discharge of emissions arising out of premises.

1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Air Act, 1981 granted to the industry

Consent to Operate Certificate No.	CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2023/23747231	
Date of issue :	16/10/2023	
Date of expiry:	30/09/2028	
Certificate Type:	Renewal	
Previous CTO No. & Validity:	CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890737 From:13/10/2022 To:30/09/2023	

2. Particulars of the Industry

Control of the Contro			
Name & Designation of the Applicant	Mahesh Kumar, (Promoter)		
Address of Industrial premises	US Promoters & Developers, Bhucho Mandi, Bathinda,Bathinda-151101		
Capital Investment of the Industry	386.66 lakhs		
Category of Industry	Orange		
Type of Industry	Building, Const. projects, Township & Area developmentnot covered under EIA notification dated 14/9/06		
Scale of the Industry	Small		
Office District	Bathinda		

C/s

Divisional Forest Officer Bathinda Forest Division Bathinda

Auth. Sign.

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

US Promoters & Developers, Bhucho Mandi, Bathinda, Bathinda, 151101

In continuation to Board's letter no. 4889 dated 14.10.2022, the validity of the 'consent to operate' granted to the project proponent under the provisions of Air Act, 1981 vide no. CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890737 dated 13.10.2022, which was valid unto 30.00 2023, in barely for the provisions of Air Act, 1981 vide no. CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890737 dated 13.10.2022, which was valid unto 30.00 2023, in barely for the provisions of Air Act, 1981 vide no. CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890737 dated 13.10.2022, which was valid unto 30.00 2023. valid upto 30.09.2023, is hereby further extended upto to 30.09.2028, subject to the same conditions as mentioned in the original consent along with the following special conditions that:-

1. The project proponent will install/commission STP of adequate capacity as & when the discharge of domestic effluent increases beyond 10 KLD (for which septic tank has been provided) under intimation to the Regional Office, Bathinda of the

2. The project proponent will obtain varied consents to operate under the Water Act, 1974 and Air Act, 1981 as and when the sewage generation reaches more than the consented capacity. 3. The project proponent will treat the consented quantity of sewage in the septic tank installed by it and ensure no stagnation is

created inside the plantation area by the discharge of treated sewage from septic tank. 4. The project proponent will make in-house arrangement for scientific management of municipal solid waste to be generated

This letter be remain appended with the original consent granted to the project proponent under the provisions of Air Act, 1981 vide no. CTOA/Varied/BTI/2021/17164992 dated 18.11.2021 & further extended vide no. CTOA/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890737 dated 13.10.2022.

16/10/2023

(Ruby Sidhu) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Endst. No.:

Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please: Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Bathinda.

CIS

Forest Officer grest Division Bathinda **Bathinda**

16/10/2023

(Ruby Sidhu) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)



PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD



Zonal Office, Power House Road, Street No. 12, Bathinda

Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No:

Registered/Speed Post

Date:

Industry Registration ID:

O16BTI4593295

Application No:

23747959

To,

Mahesh Kumar Ward No. 3 Bhucho Bathinda, Punjab-151101

Subject:

Extension in the validity of consent to operate an outlet u/s 25/26 of Water (Prevention & Control of

Pollution) Act, 1974 for discharge of effluent.

1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Water Act, 1974 granted to the industry

Consent to Operate Certificate No.			CTOW/Renewal/BTI/2023/23747959	
Date of issue :			16/10/2023	. 1
Date of expiry:	errement arregarded.	est es te	30/09/2028	
Certificate Type:			Renewal	
Previous CTO No. & Validity:	Section of the section	The state of the s	CTOW/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890740 From:13/10/2022 To:30/09/2023	

2. Particulars of the Industry

the same with the same of the	
Name & Designation of the Applicant	Mahesh Kumar, (Promoter)
Address of Industrial premises	US Promoters & Developers, Bhucho Mandi, Bathinda,Bathinda-151101
Capital Investment of the Industry	386.66 lakhs
Category of Industry	Orange
Type of Industry	Building, Const. projects, Township & Area developmentnot covered under EIA notification dated 14/9/06
Scale of the Industry	Small
Office District	Bathinda

C/s

Divisional Forest Officer Bathinda Forest Division Bathinda For U.s. Promoters & Developer

Auth. Sign.

In continuation to Board's letter no. 4887 dated 14.10.2022, the validity of the 'consent to operate' granted to the project proponent under the provisions of Water Act, 1074 village and 10.2022, which is a superior of Water Act, 1074 village and 10.2022 which is a superior of Water Act, 1074 village and 10.2022 which is a superior of Water Act, 1074 village and 10.2022 village and 1 proponent under the provisions of Water Act, 1974 vide no. CTOW/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890740 dated 13.10.2022, which has valid unto 30.09 2023, in hearts fould in the angle of the control o valid upto 30.09.2023, is hereby further extended upto to 30.09.2028, subject to the same conditions as mentioned in the original consent along with the following further extended upto to 30.09.2028, subject to the same conditions as mentioned in the original

consent along with the following special conditions that:-1. The project proponent will install/commission STP of adequate capacity as & when the discharge of domestic effluent increases beyond 10 KLD (for which septic tank has been provided) under intimation to the Regional Office, Bathinda of the

2. The project proponent will obtain varied consents to operate under the Water Act, 1974 and Air Act, 1981 as and when the sewage generation reaches more than the consented capacity.

3. The project proponent will treat the consented quantity of sewage in the septic tank installed by it and ensure no stagnation is

created inside the plantation area by the discharge of treated sewage from septic tank.

4. The project proponent will make in-house arrangement for scientific management of municipal solid waste to be generated from its premises.

This letter be remain appended with the original consent granted to the project proponent under the provisions of Water Act, 1974 vide no. CTOW/Varied/BTI/2021/17189647 dated 18.11.2021 & further extended vide no.

CTOW/Renewal/BTI/2022/19890740 dated 13.10.2022.

16/10/2023

(Ruby Sidhu) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Endst. No.:

Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Bathinda.

Cis

Divisional Forest Officer Bathinda Forest Division Bathinda

16/10/2023

(Ruby Sidhu) **Environmental Engineer**

For & on behalf

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)